# CH \$65.00 972579

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM835694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vise, Inc.		07/09/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vise Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	521 Broadway, 3rd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97257907	V VISE
Registration Number:	6667506	VISE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-241-2300

**Email:** pdxtrademarks@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Alex Jackson

Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107610-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2020-7-9 - Vise Technologies Inc - Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0026

900796906





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "VISE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VISE, INC." TO "VISE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 8:34

6140563 8100 SR# 20206136083

**RECORDED: 08/30/2023** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203250552

Date: 07-09-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0027